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BLIND EXEMPTION 
(RSA 72:37):  <BLND, BLNS> 

 
 
Filing Period: Between January 1st and April 15th 
 
 
Qualifications: 
 

• Any person who is legally blind, as determined by the Blind Services Program, Bureau 
of Vocational Rehabilitation, Department of Education 

• Applicant must own residential real estate individually or jointly 
• The exemption may be applied only to the residential real estate that is occupied as the 

principle place of abode by the Applicant   
 
 
Must apply with: 

1. Letter from NH Department of Education, Bureau of Services for Blind and Visually 
Impaired; stating the applicant is registered as Legally Blind 

2. Permanent Application form PA-29 
3. Only if property is owned by a Trust or Life Estate

• Statement of Qualification form PA-33 with copy of applicable document 
: 

• Copy of the Trust if property is owned by a trust, or a copy of the Declaration of 
Trust, including a list of beneficiaries or a completed Certification of Trust per 
RSA 564-B: 10-1013. 

• Copy of the Deed showing the assigned ownership, if in a Life Estate. 
 

 
Benefit:    $15,000 reduction of assessed value 
 
 
 
A list of regional office locations and contact information for the NH Services 

For Blind & Visually Impaired is included with this packet 
 

 
  



 

 
 

 
 
 

Services for Blind & Visually Impaired 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 20 

Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-3537 

V/TTY: 1-(603) 271-3471 
1-800-581-6881 

Fax (603) 271-3816 
Business Hours: 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.  

Monday thru Friday 

Name E-mail Title Telephone 

William Finn William.Finn@doe.nh.gov Administrator (603) 271-3537 

Stephen Barbas Stephen.Barbas@doe.nh.gov Rehabilitation Counselor (603) 889-6844 

Bruce Chipman Bruce.Chipman@doe.nh.gov Rehabilitation Counselor (603) 448-5793 

Doreen Kronholm Doreen.Kronholm@doe.nh.gov Administrative Assistant (603) 271-3537 

Timothy Hindman Timothy.Hindman@doe.nh.gov Coordinator (603) 271-6706 

David Lamb David.Lamb@doe.nh.gov Vending Coordinator (603) 271-3819 

Patricia Pelletier Patricia.Pelletier@doe.nh.gov Asst. Vending Coordinator (603) 271-3818 

Amy Clark Amy.Clark@doe.nh.gov Rehabilitation Counselor (603) 436-8884 

Laurie Wyss Laurie.Wyss@doe.nh.gov Chauffeur (603) 271-3537 

Sara Cross Sara.Cross@doe.nh.gov Chauffeur (603) 271-3537 

Rosemary Prescott Rosemary.Prescott@doe.nh.gov Program Specialist (603) 271-3537 

Debra Six Debra.Six@doe.nh.gov Executive Secretary/Account Tech (603) 271-3537 

Scott Vittner Scott.Vittner@doe.nh.gov Rehabilitation Counselor (603) 271-2327 

Concord Regional Office  
Scott Vittner 

Rehabilitation Counselor  
2 Industrial Park Drive  

Concord, NH 03301  
(603) 271-2327 (V/TTY)  

Fax (603) 271-2328 

Nashua Regional Office  
Steve Barbas 

Rehabilitation Counselor  
5 Pine Street Extension  

Nashua, NH 03062 
(603) 889-6844 (V/TTY)  

Fax (603) 889-2292  
1-800-635-9614 

Lebanon Regional Office  
Bruce Chipman 

Rehabilitation Counselor  
85 Mechanic Street #260A  

Lebanon, NH 03766  
(603) 448-5793 (V/TTY)  

Fax (603) 448-3985  
1-800-621-7876 

Portsmouth Regional Office  
Amy Clark 

Rehabilitation Counselor  
215 Commerce Way, Suite 3  

Portsmouth, NH 03801 
(603) 436-8884 (V/TTY)  

Fax (603) 427-6910  
1-800-882-2744 

Manchester Regional Office  
Steve Barbas 

Rehabilitation Counselor  
Mill West Corporate Center 

195 McGregor Street, Suite 120 
Manchester, NH 03103  

(603) 669-8733 (V/TTY)  
Fax (603) 668-2640  

1-800-627-9304 
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